502027329 08/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNY BINGHAMTON	04/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFRL/RIJ
Street Address:	26 Electronic Parkway
City:	Rome
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13441-4514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13447648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3153307583

 Phone:
 315.330.2087

Email: Judith.Decker@rl.af.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ

Address Line 1: 26 Electronic Parkway

Address Line 4: Rome, NEW YORK 13441-4514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith M Decker

Total Attachments: 1

source=02-2-0093d#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0284

Confirmatory License

Docket Number: RB-222.1	Community Divorse
Application for: Determini	ng Whether or Not a Digital Image Has Benn Tampered With
Inventor(s): Jessica Fridrich	n, Miroslav Goljan, Jan Lukas
Serial Number: 13/447,648	
Filed: 04/16/2012	
Contract Number: F30602-	02-2-0093
Contractor: U.S. Air Force	
	ve is a "Subject Invention" under 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, se terms of the above-identified contract award with the
or on behalf of the United St divisions, continuations, and thereon throughout the work	nsferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for ates the invention described in any patent application and in any and all continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted i; and all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the act award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.
	y the Government by reason of the above identified contract lations which are applicable to the award.
The Government is hereby g above-identified patent appli	ranted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the ication.
Signed this _30th day o	fApril, 2012
	(Contractor) By: Authorized Representative of The Research
	Foundation of The State University of New York Name:Eugene Krentsel Title: Assistant Vice President
	Campus: Binghamton

PATENT REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 08/16/2012